Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		М	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
1			ne	Execution Date	
NMB (USA), Inc.				11/19/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Minebea Co., Ltd.				
Street Address:	4106-73 Miyota, Oaza, Miyota-Machi, Kitasaku-Gun				
City:	Nagano-Ken	Nagano-Ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	389-0293				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
F					
Property Ty	уре		Number		
Property Ty Application Number:	_	1035722			
	/	1035722			
Application Number:	/				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (212)593- be sent via US N	-5955 Mail whe			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone:	DATA (212)593 be sent via US N 212-756-2	-5955 Mail whei 2000	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (212)593- be sent via US M 212-756- Irene.Kes	-5955 <i>Mail whei</i> 2000 selman@	29 on the fax attempt is unsuccessful. @srz.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone:	DATA (212)593- be sent via US M 212-756- Irene.Kes	-5955 <i>Mail whei</i> 2000 selman@ Roth & Za	29 <i>on the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> @srz.com abel LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (212)593- be sent via US M 212-756- Irene.Kes Schulte R 919 Third	-5955 <i>Mail whei</i> 2000 selman@ Roth & Za	29 <i>on the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> @srz.com abel LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (212)593 be sent via US M 212-756- Irene.Kes Schulte R 919 Third New York	-5955 <i>Mail whei</i> 2000 selman@ Roth & Za d Avenue k, NEW N	29 <i>on the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> Øsrz.com abel LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (212)593- be sent via US M 212-756- Irene.Kes Schulte R 919 Third New York R:	-5955 <i>Mail whei</i> 2000 selman@ Roth & Za d Avenue k, NEW N	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Øsrz.com abel LLP e YORK 10022		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NMB (USA), Inc., having a principal place of business at 9730 Independence Avenue, Chatsworth, CA 91311 ("Assignor"), has invented certain new and useful improvements in FOLDABLE KEYBOARD, for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was executed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, Minebea Co., Ltd., having a principal place of business at 4106-73 Miyota, Oaza, Miyota-Machi, Kitasaku-Gun, Nagano-Ken 389-0293 Japan (hereinafter "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention described therein, and each and every patent that can be issued on said application and on said invention in the United States of America and in its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application, the aforesaid invention, and each and every patent that may be issued on the aforesaid invention and application in the United States of America, and in its territories and possessions and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which a patent or patents may be granted as fully and entirely as 9762376.1

PATENT REEL: 015411 FRAME: 0557

the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention or resulting from the aforesaid application directly to the Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee and its successors to apply for a patent or patents directly in its own name upon the aforesaid invention wherever the same is permitted by law, and also assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and its successors all priority rights under the aforesaid application.

Assignor further covenants to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary to carry out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of the Assignee and its successors.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this document on the date indicated below.

Date: <u>Nou 19/04</u>

NMB (USA), Inc. Name: Reina M. MacDonald Title: General Counsel and Secretary

9762376.1

PATENT REEL: 015411 FRAME: 0558

RECORDED: 12/02/2004